## Tehama County CalWORKs County Plan Amendment December 24, 2008

## <u>Transportation Reimbursement Rates:</u>

Per the IRS reduction in the Standard Mileage Rate, Tehama County is submitting an Amendment to our CalWORKs Plan. Tehama County has adopted the IRS Standard Mileage Rate. Participants using their own vehicles, when public transportation is not available, shall be reimbursed at the most current IRS Standard Mileage Rate at \$.55 per mile effective January 1, 2009. The mileage reimbursement rate will be updated whenever the IRS Standard Mileage Rate is updated; however, the reimbursement rate will be reviewed no less than once a year.